

45 CC NI ACT 2086/2022 THE SUPREME CO OP U T C SOCIETY LTD Vs.
NARENDRA SINGH /0 ()

25.09.2023

Matter taken up through VC on CISCO Webex from Court room no. 408, New Building, KKD.

Present: Sh. Rajeev Saraswat, Counsel for the complainant with AR.

None for the accused.

Summons received back served upon the accused.

Despite service, none has appeared on behalf of the accused.

Accordingly, **issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount against accused through SHO concerned, on filing of PF.** PF be filed within one week. SHO is directed to make at least three attempts to execute the same and also try and find the accused by contacting him on the phone number provided on the warrant.

Put up for appearance of accused on 14.03.2024.

(Anmol Nohria)
MM (NI ACT) Digital Court
Shahdara/KKD/Delhi
25.09.2023