

21.01.2026

Present case has been received by way of transfer. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Since bulk matters of section 138 NI Act have been transferred, matter stands adjourned today. No adverse order is being passed today with direction to the parties to remain present on NDOH.

Re-notify on **16.07.2026**.

(SANGHMITRA)
JMFC-01/Shahdara
KKD/21.01.2026